Group Captain EJ Anthony VSM Station Commander & Chairman VMC Tele: 02764-248200

Kendriya Vidyalaya AFS Wadsar, Teh-Kalol Gandhinagar District Gujarat - 382721

47SU/C 368/1/1/Org

Oct 17

The District Magistrate Gandhinagar

ISSUE OF DEPENDENCY CERTIFICATE

Sir,

- It is informed that KV, AFS Wadsar still fulfils the condition prescribed in para 3 1. (b) (iii) of GOI, Min of Finance, OM No. F.2 (37)-E-II(B)/64 dated 27th Nov 1965.
- Therefore, it is requested that a fresh Dependency Certificate for Kendriya 2. Vidyalaya, AFS Wadsar is required for onward submission to higher authorities for grant of higher rate of HRA of Ahmedabad City, certifying the below, may be issued on priority.
 - which Wadsar, in Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS located Village/Panchayat/non municipal area;
 - Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS Wadsar is not a municipality or notified area or cantonment;
 - Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS Wadsar is within a distance of 8 Km from the periphery of the Municipal Limit of Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation.
 - Wadsar is now part and parcel of Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority(AUDA), Ahmedabad (Urban Agglomeration) with effect from 13 Feb 2009.
 - Except Ahmedabad City, there is no other municipality, notified area or (e) cantonment with in a distance of 8 km from Kendriya Vidyalaya, AFS Wadsar and is generally dependent for its essential supplies, e.g., foodgrains, milk vegetables, fuel, etc., on Ahmedabad City.
 - This is for your kind information and further necessary action, please. 3.

Your co-operation in this regard will be highly solicited. 4.

Yours faithfully,

E J Anthony Group Captain

Station Commander & chairman

47 Signal Unit Air Force